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FERRARI 275 GTB
576 FERRABI 275 GTBI4 Prima vettura Ferrari con sospensioni
indipendenti, la -275" venne presentata nel '64 in occasione del
salone di Parigi Grazie alla curatissima caÍrczzetia in alluminio,
sviluppata da Scaglietti, questa vettura rappresenta un,ulleriore
evoluzione stilistica della casa di Maranello Dotata di un valido
motore V-12 da 3,3 lt con doppio albero a camme, Íu un'ottima
base di sviluppo per competitive auto di classe Da questa coupé, fu
rcalizzala anche una spyder (vedi kit ltaleri ABT 673)
Dati tecnici: Motore: DOHC V-12, 3286 cc, 300 CV a 8000 giri at
minuto; Cambio: 5 marce Transaxle; Passo: 240 cm: Velocità max:
250 km/ora

676 FERBARI 275 GTBI4 Presentado por primera vez en la Íeria
dei automóvil de París de 1964, el 275 Íué el primer Ferrari con
suspensión individual en cada rueda y caja de cambios transaxial
El motor V-12 de 3,3 I tenía una potencia de 300 Hp La carroceria,
disenada por Scaglietti, pondía también ser pedida - por orden
especial del cliente - en aluminio En total sólamente se
construyeron 730 unidades entre 1 964-1 967
Datos técnicos: Motor: DOHC V-12, 3286 cc , 300 Hp a 8000 Rp[/];
Cala de cambios: 5 velocidades transaxial; Distancia entre ejes: 240
cm; Velocidad màxima: 250 km/h

676 FERRABI 275 GTBI4 Foi apresentado pela primeira vez em
1 964 na exposigào de carros de Paris O 275 Íoi o primeiro Ferrari
com una Énica suspensao de rodas e una caixa de velocidades de
transeixo O motor 3 3lV-]2 tem uma saída de 300 Hp O chassis,
concebido por Scaglietti, pode ser encomendado - a pedido do
cliente - em alumínio Só 730 unidades é que Íoram construídas
entre 1 964-1 957
Dados técnicos: lvlotor: DOHC V-12, 3296 ccm, 300 Hp nf AOOOoh
RPM; Caixa de velocidades: Transeixo de 5 velocidades; Base das 676 FERRARI 2ZS GTB/4 Tàmàn Ferrarin ensiesiintyminer,
rodas: 240 cm: Velocidade màxima: 250 km/h tapahtui pariisin autonàyttelyssà .1964 278 oli ensimmàinen

676 FERRART 275 GrB/4 présenrée su saron de 
'Automobire 
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Paris en 1964, la 275 GTB est la première FERRARI à roues suunnitrelema kori voidaan asiakkan erityisestà toivomuisesta
indépendantes et transmission transaxiale Elle etait équipée d'un toimittaa alumiinisena Tàte automallia valmistettiin 1964-.1967
moleur éprouvé, un 3,3 litres V1 2, qui developpait 300 chevaux avec ainoastaan 730 yksilöà
un double arbre à cames. Une carrosserie en aluminium de cette Teknisià tietoia: Moottori: DOHC V_.12,3286 ccm,30O Hpl 8000
superbe automobile dessinée par Scaglietti pouvait étre RpM; Vaihteióto: pailittainen, S vaihdetta; Akselivàli: 240 cm,
commandée en option La FERRARI 275 GTB a été construite en Huippunopeus: 2S0 km/h
seulement 730 exemplaires entre les années 1 964 et 1 967
CaÍactéristiques tecniques: Moteur DOHC V-12, 3286 cm3, 300
chevaux à 8000 tours minutes; Boite 5 vitesses, kansmission 7tj-\275G:|B/4
transaxiale; Axe de roues 240 cm: Vitesse maximum 250 km/h 
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676 FERBARI 275 cTBl4 Deze wagen werd op de Parijse Auto t.n'-.:, 1.=:l:?,^,t
tentoonstetting van 1964 geintroduceerd en was de 
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met een trans-axle (gecombineerde versnellingsbak/diÍferentiëel) en y utz-a.É Í > .> > tJ È, 3 0 0 E,
onaÍhankelijke achteÍwielophanging De V-.l2 motor van 3,3 liter had 2==,t). ! t:^h t) a '- 1ait
een vermogen van 300 pk De carrosserie, een ontwerp van 4 al.'!1fZ: tJ vt'.t-<7
Scasrietti, lion op speciaal verzoek ook in atuminiu, s"i"u"io ;;ÏíïÍi;l- *Íi';;"'l
worden. ln totaal werden er 730 wagens van dit type gebouwd h:+Èétat.ayT -vrt-)
tussende jaren'1964-1967 T<-Lt L<bÉ;!';YlffÉí+(1.
TechniSchegegevens:Motor:V-12Van3286ccmetdubbele
bovenliggendà nókkenassen; Vermogen: 300 pk bij 8000 omw/min.; Í> 2 / : T 

i;J;#r';
Versnellingsbak: Transaxle met 5 versnellingen; Wielbasis: 240 cm., =exe , zi h

Max snelheid: 250 km /u

676 FERRARI 275 GTBI4 First introduced at the 1964 Paris
automobile show, the 275 was the first Ferrari with single wheel
suspension and a transaxle gear box The 3 3 I V-12 engine has an
output oÍ 300 HP The body, developed by scaglietti, could also be
ordered - upon customer's special request - in aluminium
Altogether onli 730 units were built between 1964-1967
Technical Details: Engine: DOHC V-l2, 3286 ccm, 300 HP AT 8000
RPM; Gear box: S-speed transaxle; Wheel base: 250 cm; Max
speed: 250 km/h

676 FEBBABI 275 GTBI4 Auf dem Pariser Autosalon 1964
vorgestellt, war det 275 der erste Ferrari mit Einzelradaufhàngung
und Transaxle - Getriebe Als Antrieb diente der bewàhrte 3,3 I -
V-12 Motor, der mit doppelnockenwelle 300 PS entwickelte Die von
Scaglietti entworfene Karosserie konnte auf Kundenwunsch auch in
Aluminium bestellt werden lnsgesamt wurden von 275 GTB in den
Jahren 1 964 - 1 967 nur 730 Exemplare gebaut!
Technische Daten: Motor: DOHC V-12, 3286 cc, 300 PS bei 8000
U/min; Getriebe: s-Gang-Transaxle; Radabstand: 240 cm;
Höchstgeschwindigkeit: 250 km/h

676 FERRAHI 275GTB|4 Denna Ferrari introducerades 1964 pà
Motorsalongen i Paris l\ilodell 275 vaÍ den Íörsta Ferrari med
individuell fjàdring och s k "transaxel" vàxellàda 3,3liters -
V-12-motorn utvecklar nàsta 300 Hkr Karossen som konstruerats
av Scaglietti kunde efter speciell order byggas i aluminium Tatalt
byggdes endast 730 bilar under àren 1 964 till 1 967
Tekniska data: Motor: V-12, 3286cc, 300 Hkr vid 8000v/min;
Vàxellàda: s-vàxlad "Transaxle.; Hjulbas: 240 cm; Max hastighet:
250 km/tim
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ATTENZIONE - Consigli utilil
PrimB di iniziarg ll montaggio, studi6re attoniamente il dlgegno Staccaro con molla cura
i pezzi dall€ stsmpete, usando un taglia-balsa oppure un paio dl Íorbici e loglier6 con
unE piccola lima o con c6rta velro fing evgntuali sb6valuro Mal staccare I pgzzl con le
mani Montarli s6guendo I'ordino dèl16 numerazlon€ dellg lavole EllmlnEre dEllE
stampala il numoro d6l p6zzo appena montalo, Íac€ndogll Sopro una crocg Le líocco
nore indicano i p6zi da incollare, le lrocco bl6nch6 indlcano i pezi da montare tgnza
colla Usar6 solo colls per polistlrolo l - B - C Lè lotlore al lgll dèl num€rl lndloano 18

stampata ovo si trova il pgzzo da monlare I pez2l sbaaratl da una croc6 non sono da
utilizzare

ACHTUiaG - Ein noulicher Batl
Vor der Montag6 die Zeichnung auÍm€rksam studi€rèn Dio 6inzoln€n MontEgetelle mit
einem M6sser odor oiner Schère vom Spritzling sortàllig eníernen. Evontuelle Grale
werden mit eicor Klings odEr l6inèm Schmrrgolpapi6r b€s€itigt KelnesÍalls diè
Montageteile mit den Hàndgn entlern€n B€i d€r Montagg der Ta16lnumorioung lolggn
Pleile zeigen die zu klobgnden Íéil9 wóhrond die weiss€n Pf€ile dle ohno Loim zu
moniigrenden T€rle anzeigen Bilte nur PlagtikklsbstoÍf vomondèn A - B - C Di6
Buchstaben neb6n den Nummern zeigt, auÍ welchem Spritzling dgr zu montierende Tèil
zu finden ist Di€ mil einem Kreuz markieden Teil6 sind nicht zu v€msnden

AÍENCION - Conseios rltilesl
Estudiar las rnstruccionos cuidadosaménto 6nles de comonzar el montaje Separar las
piezas de las bandejas con un cuchillo aÍllado o un par d€ tlleras, y retirar ol oxcoso do
plóstico o rebada No arrancar las piez$ Monlar las piezas en orden numérlco Utilizar
SOLAMENTE pegamento para plàstlco y en poca cantidad par6 evitar qu€ se dEne el
modelo Las ílochas nogras indican las piezs qu€ se deben pegar juntas Las Ílochas
blancas indican las piezas que deben ensamblErse SIN usEr pegamento A. I - C
Las letras indicen en que bónd€ja sa encu6ntran las piezas Pintar las piezas pequ€f,as
antes de separarlas de la bÉnd€ja Rètlrar l8 pinturB de los lugares por dond€ se deban
pegar las piezas

HUOI IO - Kàytànnöllisià nouvoia
Tutki kokoonpano-oh,oita tarkka6n enn6nkuin aloltal. lrrolta osat askertelu-vsllssllà lài
saksilla ja poista ylimààràis€l jàli€t 6sim. hi6kkapaperllla. Àlé koskssn irrolls osla
vààntàmàllà Kokoa osat numgro jàr jgstykgesà Kàylà valn muovillimaa ja
sààslàvàis6sti hyvàn työjglien alkaangaamiseksl Musiet nuolet msrkllsgvàl saumoj6n
liimauste Valkoiset nuolet t6ss ett6i llimaa kÉyt6tà A - E - C NÉmà klrjalmst
osoittavatmillàlevyllàosatovat Ristillàmerkyttyiàoslaelkàyt6tà Pl6n€toaalkannattaa
maalata ennen irroittamista MuistB polstaa maall tal kromaus lllm6uskohdlsta
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AYÍEl{TION - Usolul advicel

detaching them lrom lramo Remove paint-wh€ro p6íts 6re to be cemontod Crosssd out
parts must noi b6 used

AYTENÍlON - Cons6ils utilesl
Avant de commenc€r le monlagé, ótudior attontivEment le dessln. Oétachgr avec
boacoup de soin les morceaux des moules 6n usant un masslcol ou bi€n un pelr de
cisaux el coupèr avoc une pelite lame ou avec de papi€í de vitr€ lln ébarbagés
eventuels Jamais dólachgr les morceaux avoc les malns Monter l€9 en sulvanl l'ordre
d€ la numéralion des tables Eliminor de 16 moule le numéro de la pièc€ qui vient d'ètíe
montée, en le bilfant avec un€ cíoix L€s lléchos noiros indiqu€nl les plècos à coller, l6s
,léches blanches indiquenl les pièces à monter gans collo Employer seulgmeni de 18

colle pour polysiirol A - B . C Les lottres aux c6tés des numóros indiquent la moul6
oÈ se trouve la pièces à mont€r Les piècgs marquèos par une crolx n€ sont pas à
uiiliser

OB8l Nàgra gode rà0.
lnn6n man böriar bygga modellon skall msn noga studres rltnlngob s€mt noga
kontrol@ra alt alla d6larna finns mod Alla smAdelar skoll màlas msdan dg sittor kvar i

sin ram Bryt alclrig av en dol kàn ramen, skàr alltiq lÖrsikligl fièd en hobbyknlv Ev
kniv. Vid hopsàtlningen göll numm€íanvisningon
under mont€ringen. Sv6rt pll6r b€tyder att delen
monloras utan lim. Anvànd endast lim avsn lÖr

visa pà vllkon rEm msn ílnner d€l6n Öveíkorsadè
delar skall ei anvàndas

OPGELET - Belangrijk€ b€mgrkingenl
Bestude€r zorgvuldig h€i montageplan voor hgl bouwon B106k nooit ond€rdglen van
hèt kadèr Mask zs los met g6n schgrp m6s ot kl€in6 nag€ltang Vemljdgr daarnE 6l hst
ovortollige plaslic en pas de delen alvoorens to lilmon Gobruik sllen lllm voor plastic
mod€llen Werk zorgvuldig en spaarzaam, leve€l lilm z8l uw modgl bgschBdlgon Zwarte
pijlen duiden de le lijmen delen aan Witi6 pijl6n vorwijz6n naar bewsgsndo del€n wolke
niet mogen word€n gelijmd A - B - C Deze lotters gevon de kadgrs aan waarln d€
ondèrdèlon zich bEvinden Schilder de kloino onderdolen voor ze vEn het kad6r t€
snijdèn Verwijdeí d6 verf van de t6 liimen oppervlakton
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ITALERI N'962 HOBBY TOOL SET

Leggenda colori I numeri si íiíeriscono att assoilrmenro cotor |TALEF| ]\@R
Painting instruction Íhe rndicaled cotour numbers ÍeJer to the tÍAtEFt MQDE!-MA9IIR parl number

BemalUngshinweise Die angegebenen Farbnummern bezrehen srch auí dre trnreRt I\@MA[ER Nlodeltbautarben

Mode d'utilisation de la peintUre Les réíèrences rndreuèes concernent les pernlures ITALERt ]\@ER

'1781 Model Maslcí
Aluminium
Alumin um
Allu m rnro

Alu m rn rum

1780 l/rlodel Masler
Steel
Stahl
Acciaro
Accier

2713 lvlodel Master
Black Met
Schwarz Met
Nero Mel
Noir IVIélal

1749 l\rodcl Master
FS37038
t at Back
Schwarz (14)

Nero (O)
Noir Mal (M)

1745 Model Masler
FS17875
lnsrgnia While
Signalweiss (G)
Eianco Segnale (L)

Blanc lnsrgnes (B)

í527 Model Masler
Oíange
Orange (G)

AÍancio (L)

Orange (B)

Master'1735 l4odel Masler
Wood
Holz (lvl)

Legno (O)
Bors (M)

1533 Mode N,4asleí

Light Brown
Hellbraun (Gl
Marrone íL I

Brun Clatr tB)

o
1785 l\,4odel MasleÍ
Bust
Rost
R ugg ine
Rou ille

32719 Model Master
Italian Fled
Ferrarirot (G)
Hosso "Ferrari' (L)
Fouqe Ferraír (B)

1744
Gold
Gold
Oro
Or

1 Read carèÍully and Íully understand the manufacturer's
instruction book supplied with this kit

2 Care should be taken when using tools and modelllD€[
knives, as these can cause personal injury

3 Plastic parts broken Írom sprues can have sharp, pointed
or jagged edges Remove these with a Íile or an emery
board

4 Keep out oÍ the reach oÍ childÍen under 36 months old, as
some parts are detachable children must not be allowed
to suck any metal part or wire included wiih this kil

5 This document should be retained Íor reÍerence at a later
date, iÍ the need aÍises, as it includes the "EEC.
company name and address as a means ol identiíication
oÍ the importer and supplier

o
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le decalcomanie. Ritagliare le
io, immerger e in un bicchiere
metteíle in posizione sul modello

a migliore aderenza comPrimerle
con una pezzuola pulita

Dircction. for applying the decals: Cut the required decals out oí the
sheet: dip them into a glas ol clean wat€r for about 1/2 minute;
position the decals on the kit, letting them slide Írom the paper. For a
better adhesion, press them by means of a clean rag

Anweilung€n Ítir Abzrehbilder-Anbringung: Die benötigten
Abziehbrld;r vom Blatt abschneiden, in etn Glas reines Wasser tLir
etwa 1/2 Minute eintauchen, auí das Modell legen und dann vom
Papierbogen abnehmen. Um eine bessere Haftung zu erzielen, die
Abziehbilder mil einem íeinen Tuch andrLicken.

lnstruction po déca
decalcomanies r envií
un peu d'eau pr modèl
leur feuille et p au de
bulles d air

lalrucclonra las calcomanías: cortar las
requeridas, s nte de agua limpia durante 1/2
minuto, coloc el modelo, haciéndolas deslizar
sobÍe el papel Para una mejor adherencia, presionarlas con un
trampo limpio

Tr!n.í.ru: Knip het benodigde deel uit, dempel het ca 1/2 minuut
onder water, houdt het transter tegen het model en schuif het vanal het
papier op ziin plaats Mei een schoon doekle aandrukken

Paràtlnlng av dacllgr: K rpp u1 den decal som skal anvandas och dop-
pa den e1l Qias vatien under en , mrnul Salt decalen pà p ats oa mo_

dellen och al den sakta glrda av papprel For all den skall srtta oroen_
tl gl tryck t I med en lorr duk
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Ne montagqro fon utl zzare I runetaTT
When assemblife do nol use no 77
No77 n chl verwenden
Dans I assemblage re pas ut ser e no 77
En el montale no ut zar el numeroTT
No77 nret gebru ken
77 tE\;'a,!1*\. :1: .,. .
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\el monldgao non ulllrzzare numer,9091
Wher assembil rq do not use no..go 9l ,4
No9091 ntchl verwenden
Dans lassemblage ne pas utlllser les nos909-
En el montale no utiltzar os nlrmeros 90 9l
Nlea gebrurlen de nummers90 9í
90 91 oil&rJr+r J jr^
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Decal


